## RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SUNNYVALE ADOPTING THE 2020 URBAN WATER MANAGEMENT PLAN TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

WHEREAS, the California Legislature has enacted the Urban Water Management Planning Act, California Water Code Sections 10610 -10656 and 10608, as amended, which requires every urban water supplier providing water to more than 3,000 customers or supplying more than 3,000 acre-feet of water annually to prepare an urban water management plan ("Plan") that has as its primary objective the conservation and efficient use of water; and

WHEREAS, the City of Sunnyvale ("City"), a municipal utility and chartered city, is an urban water supplier providing water to a population over 156,500; and

WHEREAS, the Plan must be reviewed at least once every five years by the City, which must amend the Plan, as necessary, after it has conducted a review; and

WHEREAS, the preparation of the updated Plan has been coordinated with other public agencies to the extent practicable; and

WHEREAS, the Plan must be adopted by July 1, 2021, after it is first made available for public inspection and a public hearing is noticed and held, and it must be filed with the California Department of Water Resources within thirty days of adoption; and

WHEREAS, the Plan was presented to the City's Planning Commission on May 24, 2021; and

WHEREAS, a noticed public hearing on the draft Plan was held by the City Council on June 29, 2021, at which time public comments were heard and considered.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SUNNYVALE THAT:

- 1. The Council hereby adopts the 2020 Urban Water Management Plan of the City of Sunnyvale, which shall be filed with the City Clerk. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to file the 2020 Urban Water Management Plan of the City of Sunnyvale with the California Department of Water Resources and the State Library.
- 2. The Council finds and determines that, under the California Water Code Section 10652, the adoption of the Plan and the WSCP and this Resolution does not constitute a project under the California Environmental Quality Act, and no environmental assessment is required.

T-ESD-160143/55614 Council Agenda: Item No.:

vote:	Adopted by the City Council at a	regular meeting held on	_, by the following
AYES NOES ABST ABSE RECU	S: 'AIN: 'NT:		
ATTE	EST:	APPROVED:	
(SEAI	City Clerk	Mayor	
APPR	OVED AS TO FORM:		
	City Attorney		